
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TESTING DIVISION MPPTCL 

132 kV SUBSTATION COLONY CAMPUS, CIVIL LINE, KHANDWA-450001 

E-mail: eet.knw@mptransco.nic.in-0733-22223 50 

e 

Azad' ka Amrit Mahotsav 

Khandwa, Dt - 27.07.2022 
No. 4381000/E-TENDER/Hire Vehicle/TS-06/2022-23/444 

Tenden ID- 2022-MPPTC-2136651 

Tender Notice 

TS-06/2022-23 

Online tender are invited for hiring of 1 No. Double Cabin LCV Pickup (Diesel Vehicle) (With Air 

Conditioner) (e.g. MAHINDRA/ TATA HYUNDA/ TOYOTA OR EQUIVALENT) with latest model 

2022 & registration in Taxi Quota for Testing & Maintenance work of EE, Testing Dn, MPPTCL, 

Khandwa on contract basis from experience contractors as per tender specification. The Bids will be 

received online on the portal http://mptenders.gov.in, up to date and time as per key dates. The tender will 

be open Online in the office of the undersigned as mentioned in tender time schedule (key dates). 

Tender Fee Due Dateof Approx 
Value of 

(inclusive of 

GST 
Opening of 

tender 
EMD 

S. Tender Name of Work 
Specification No. Service (in Rs) 18%) (in 

Rs.) 
no 

online (Rs/Lacs) 

For hiring of 1 No. Double 

Pickup 
(Diesel Vehicle) (With 
Air Conditioner) (eg 

MAHINDRA/ TATA 
HYUNDAI/ TOYOTA 
OR EQUIVALENT) with 

& 

Cabin LCV 

E-Tender/ latest model 2022 5.26 Lacs 12/08/2022 
TS 06/2022 -23 15000/ 590/-Only at 11:30 Hrs. registration in Taxi Quota 

for 
Per Ycar 

Dtd. 27.07.2022 Testing & 
Maintenance work of 

Testing Dn, EE 
MPPTCL, Khandwa on 
contract basis from 
experience contractors as 

per tender specification 
For updated/extended due dates for opening of tender please refer to the online key dates. 

Note: 
1) Other details can be seen in the complete tender documents available on new implemented E-

portal http://mptenders.gov.in. 
2) Tender documents can be downloaded from main portal http://mptenders.gov.in free of cost. 

However, for participation in the tender, the bidder has to pay non-refundable tender fee amount. 
Only in case if the tender is dropped prior to date of opening, the tender fees shall be refunded 
after deduction of necessary portal charges. Manual purchase of tender is not allowed. 

3) The bid data should be filled in and the documents which are to be uploaded by the bidders 
should be submitted online up to as per time schedule (Key Dates). 

No. 4381000/E-TENDER/Hire Vehicle/TS-02/2022-23/444 Khandwa, Dt -27.07.2022 
Page 1 



4) The relevant portion of tender which biddern have to fill online would be a Vailable on aho 

website on date mentioned against each tender, The company renerven the right to reject any 

all the tenders or aeeept any tender in full or part as considered advantageous to the company 

whether it is lowest or not, without assigning any roANon whatsoever it may be, 

5) Since the online bidders are required to sign their bids online clasn II Digital Cortificates unly, 

hence they are advised to obtain the same at the carliest. For further information, bidders ae 

requested to contaet Madhya Pradesh State ilectronic Development Corporation Ltd, State IT 

Center, 2" Floor, 47-A, Arera Hills, Bhopal-462011, Telephone no,0755-2518500/692 E-mai; 

support-cproc@nic.in. 
6) Biddors intending to participate in the Tender are required to get themsclves traincd on the E-

Procurement Systen 
7) The required amount of EMID shall be accepted through online payment only. 
8) The bidders are required to invariably upload the valid documentary evidence of submission of 

online EMD (or EMID Exemption Certificate if applicable) and tender cost. 

9) No ofler will be accepted without valid Earnest Money Deposit, unless exempted by the 

company. If on opening of tender, it is revealed that EMD amount is inadequatc/any other 

discrepaney is noticed, the tender shall be rejected and returned to the bidder. 

10) The corrigendum or addendum to the bidding documents, if any, as well as any change in due 

date(s) of opening of tender will be published on the website http://mptenders.gov.in but will not 

be published in newspaper. Hence participant bidders arc advised to regularly visit the website 

until the bid opening. The Company shall not be responsible in any way for any ignorance of the 

bidders about the corrigendum or addendum or change in the due datc(s). 

11) The Tender document will be available on portal http://mptenders.gov.in_on or after the 

publishing date. The interested bidders are advised to regularly visit the portal for the purpose. 

12) Only Online bids will be considered as valid. No Hard copy/physical submission of bid is 

allowed. 

CK 
Executive Engineer 

Kesting Dn. MPPTCL, Khandwa 

(Through E-mail) 
1. The C.E. (T & C) MPPTCL, Jabalpur for kind information. 

2. The S.E, 400 kV Testing Circle, MPPTCL, Khandwa for kind information. 

3. The Executive Engineer, Testing Dn., MPPTCL, Barwaha/ Julwaniya. 
4. The Web master O/o The CE (Procurement), MPPTCL, Jabalpur - for display on 

Company's Website (Notice board Tender section). 

5. Office Notice Board/Tender File/Case File. 

Copy to: 

No. 4381000/E-TENDER/Hire Vehicle/Ts-02/2022-23/444 Khandwa, Dt - 27.07.2022 

Page 2 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

